
Saturday 2nd of  March 2024
Leaders of Tomorrow

Break13:25

10:30 AM Registration

Introduction 

Session Q&A
Dr.Ahmed Kishta

Director corporate affairs-Astra Zenca- Egypt

 Welcome Speech
Prof. Dr.  Mohamed Elshinawi
President of Galala University

Moderator 
Prof. Amira Abdel Motaal 

Dean of Faculty of Pharmacy

Who are leaders of tomorrow?
Dr.Mohamed sweilam

Roche General Manager 

Leadership and mindset session
Dr.Ehab Youssef

Area head for Europe 
Area North- Roche

Understanding self session
Dr.Tamer Abbas
Area HR director

Middle East-Africa, Turkey
J&J consumer

Development Planning session 
Dr. Karim Battawy 

Facilitator & Executive Coach
Leadership transformation 

Session Q&A
Dr.Ahmed Kishta

Director Corporate affairs-Astra Zenca-Egypt

11:45 AM

12 PM

12:10 

12:20 

12:35 

12:50 

13:10

14:00



Saturday 2nd of  March 2024
Leaders of Tomorrow

Lunch15:30

Session Q&A
Dr.Ahmed Kishta

Director corporate affairs-Astra Zenca- Egypt

Career Planning session
Dr.Sameh Elbagoury

Sandoz (Egypt,Libya) General manager

Closing & discussion
All leader

14:15

14:30

14:50


