

Leaders of Tomorrow

Saturday 2nd of March 2024

10:30 AM	Registration	
11:45 AM	Welcome Speech Prof. Dr. Mohamed Elshinawi President of Galala University	
	Moderator Prof. Amira Abdel Motaal Dean of Faculty of Pharmacy	630
12 PM	Introduction	
12:10	Who are leaders of tomorrow? Dr.Mohamed sweilam Roche General Manager	
12:20	Leadership and mindset session Dr.Ehab Youssef Area head for Europe Area North- Roche	
12:35	Session Q&A Dr.Ahmed Kishta Director Corporate affairs-Astra Zenca-Egypt	
12:50	Understanding self session Dr.Tamer Abbas Area HR director Middle East-Africa, Turkey J&J consumer	
13:10	Session Q&A Dr.Ahmed Kishta Director corporate affairs-Astra Zenca- Egypt	
13:25	Break	
14:00	Development Planning session Dr. Karim Battawy Facilitator & Executive Coach Leadership transformation	



Leaders of Tomorrow

Saturday 2nd of March 2024

14:15	Session Q&A Dr.Ahmed Kishta Director corporate affairs-Astra Zenca- Egypt	
14:30	Career Planning session Dr.Sameh Elbagoury Sandoz (Egypt,Libya) General manager	
14:50	Closing & discussion All leader	
15:30	Lunch	

